Legal Profession (Publicity) (Amendment) Rules 2001

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

- 1 Citation and commencement
- 2 Amendment of rule 2
- 3 Amendment of rule 3
- 4 Amendment of rule 4
- 5 Amendment of rule 5
- 6 Amendment of rule 6
- 7 Amendment of rule 7
- 8 Amendment of rule 8
- 9 Deletion and substitution of rule 9
- 10 Amendment of rule 10
- 11 Amendment of rule 11

No. S 411

LEGAL PROFESSION ACT (CHAPTER 161)

LEGAL PROFESSION (PUBLICITY) (AMENDMENT) RULES 2001

PDF created date on: 25 Feb 2022

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 71 of the Legal Profession Act, the Council of the Law Society of Singapore, with the approval of the Chief Justice, hereby makes the following Rules:

Citation and commencement

1. These Rules may be cited as the Legal Profession (Publicity) (Amendment) Rules 2001 and shall come into operation on 1st September 2001.

Amendment of rule 2

2. Rule 2 of the Legal Profession (Publicity) Rules (R 13) (referred to in these Rules as the principal Rules) is amended by deleting the words " "firm" means" in the definition of "firm" and substituting the words " "law firm" means".

Amendment of rule 3

3. Rule 3 of the principal Rules is amended by inserting, immediately after the word "solicitor" at the end thereof, the words "or in a law corporation".

Amendment of rule 4

4. Rule 4 of the principal Rules is amended by deleting the words "firm, or allow his employees" and substituting the words "law firm or a law corporation of which he is a director or an employee, or allow the employees of the law corporation".

Amendment of rule 5

- 5. Rule 5 of the principal Rules is amended
 - (a) by deleting the word "firm" in the 3rd line of paragraph (1) and in the 3rd line of paragraph (2) and substituting in each case the words "law firm or a law corporation of which he is a director or an employee";
 - (b) by deleting the word "firm" at the end of paragraph (1) and substituting the words "law firm or the law corporation";
 - (c) by deleting the word "firm" in the 2nd and in the 4th lines of paragraph (3) and substituting in each case the words "law firm or law corporation"; and
 - (d) by deleting the words "his firm" in paragraph (5) and substituting the words "law firm or law corporation".

Amendment of rule 6

6. Rule 6 of the principal Rules is amended —